Earnings Per Share 149

Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 6,626
Investment securities 83,099
Loans, net of allowance of $2,786 116,028
Premises and equipment 1,070
Bank owned life insurance 3,816
Other 10,644

221,283
Liabilities:
Deposits 193,488
Short-term borrowings 13,565
Long-term borrowings 5,155
Other 4,220

Net assets acquired $ 4,855

73

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANCORP - Form 10-K

Earnings Per Share 150

Table of Contents

CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANCORP AND SUBSIDIARY

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Continued)

2.  MERGER OF SERVICE 1ST BANCORP INTO CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANCORP
(Continued)

The accompanying consolidated financial statements include the accounts of Service 1st since November 13, 2008.  The following
supplemental pro forma information discloses selected financial information for the periods indicated as though the
Service 1st merger had been completed as of the beginning of each of the periods being reported.  Dollars are in
thousands except per share data.  2008 pro forma net income includes non-recurring merger expenses for legal,
accounting and other professional fees, net of tax, totaling $595,000.

Years Ended December 31,
2008 2007

Revenue $ 49,666 $ 52,879

Net income $ 1,689 $ 6,617

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.22 $ 0.83

3.  FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENTS

The estimated carrying and fair values of the Company�s financial instruments are as follows:

December 31, 2008 December 31, 2007
Carrying Fair Carrying Fair
Amount Value Amount Value

(In thousands)

Financial assets:
Cash and due from banks $ 18,061 $ 18,061 $ 17,108 $ 17,108
Federal funds sold 1,457 1,457 14,536 14,536
Available-for-sale investment securities 185,718 185,718 84,373 84,373
Held-to-maturity investment securities 7,040 6,700 � �
Loans, net 477,015 482,819 337,241 342,638

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANCORP - Form 10-K

Earnings Per Share 151

Bank owned life insurance 10,808 10,808 6,723 6,723
FHLB stock 3,140 3,140 2,022 2,022
Accrued interest receivable 3,710 3,710 2,324 2,324

Financial liabilities:
Deposits $ 635,058 $ 638,359 $ 402,562 $ 404,147
Short-term borrowings 6,368 6,368 20,000 20,000
Long-term debt 19,000 19,740 � �
Junior subordinated deferrable interest debentures 5,155 5,155 � �
Accrued interest payable 718 718 680 680

These estimates do not reflect any premium or discount that could result from offering the Company�s entire holdings of a particular financial
instrument for sale at one time, nor do they attempt to estimate the value of anticipated future business related to the instruments.  In addition,
the tax ramifications related to the realization of unrealized gains and losses can have a significant effect on fair value estimates and have not
been considered in any of these estimates.

74

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANCORP - Form 10-K

Earnings Per Share 152

Table of Contents

CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANCORP AND SUBSIDIARY